(25,110.21)  (6,151.79)  -  -  -  (32,594.80)  (5,937.30)  (19.82)  (0.37)  (14.80)

Derivatives  20,353.54  9,107.29  35,183.18  22,092.44
Net exposure  (4,756.67)  2,955.50  -  -  -  2,588.37  16,155.14  (19.82)  (0.37)  (14.80)

	 The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year

Particulars  Year end spot rate as at
31st March, 2025 31st March, 2024

USD/INR  85.58  83.37
EUR/INR  92.32  90.22
GBP/INR  110.74  105.29
CHF/INR  97.04  92.42
AUD/INR  53.76  54.42

Notes forming part of financial statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Global Vectra Helicorp Limited

92

	 Sensitivity analysis
	 The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD, EUR, GBP ,CHF and AUD. The below table demonstrates the

sensitivity to a 1% increase or decrease in the USD, EUR, GBP, CHF and AUD against INR, with all other variables
held constant. The sensitivity analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at the reporting
date. 1% represents management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

Particulars  Effect on profit or
loss

 Effect on profit or
loss

 Effect on total equity  Effect on total equity

 +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%
31st March, 2025 31st March, 2024 31st March, 2025 31st March, 2024

USD  (47.57)  47.57  25.88  (25.88)  (30.94)  30.94  16.84  (16.84)
EUR  29.55  (29.55)  161.55  (161.55)  19.23  (19.23)  105.10  (105.10)
GBP  -  -  (0.20)  0.20  -  -  (0.13)  0.13
AUD  -  -  (0.15)  0.15  -  -  (0.10)  0.10

b) 	 Interest rate risk
	 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk

is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates.
Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate
because of fluctuations in the interest rates. The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings
with variable rates, which expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.